
Office Official Office/Home Phone Alt. Phone Fax # Email 

Apple Dumpling Gals (LaFayette Red Hat Chapter)

Contact Carleen LaRonde (315) 677-9515  MrsGeneral@aol.com

Contact Delphine Doupe (315) 677-3253

Contact David Knapp (315) 727-1779 dknappmb@aol.com

Scoutmaster William Kendall (315) 256-6921 troop100leaders@gmail.com

Cemetary Contacts

Cemetary Association Esther Klaiber 315-558-3280

Cardiff Cemetary Michael Gormley 518-260-0032 mgormley315@gmail.com

Scouts

Contact Steve Robson (315) 952-6063 highway@townoflafayetteny.gov

Contact Chris Baker (315)882-1684

President Chris Baker

Vice President Crystal Compton

Recreation Clerk Hillary Bevens

Treasurer Katie Kautz

Secretary Caitlin Lundy

Town of LaFayette Community & Volunteer Directory 

2026
Website:  www.townoflafayetteny.gov

Apple Festival Committee

MEETS 2ND TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH @ 10AM

PO Box 467  LaFayette NY 13084               www.lafayetteapplefest.org

Boy Scouts

MEETS MONTHLY

Community Council                                                                                                              

PO Box 98,  LaFayette NY 13084  (315)677-7272                                                                                

Email:   playlccny@gmail.com

LaFayette Fire Dept.               PO Box 260;  2444 US Route 11 S   LaFayette NY 13084       PN(315)677-3400  Fax (315)677-3417  

mailto:MrsGeneral@aol.com
mailto:dknappmb@aol.com
mailto:troop100leaders@gmail.com
mailto:mgormley315@gmail.com
mailto:highway@townoflafayetteny.gov


President Jay Erickson (315) 559-9814 jayhvac@yahoo.com

Vice President Scott Gates (315) 406-7361 scottlgates@aol.com

Secretary Marikay Harper (315) 727-2712 johnmerikay@verizon.com

Gen. Fund Treasurer Terri Hoxie (315)677-3053 pmhoxie@msn.com

Special Fund Treasurer Sharon Cleaver (315) 677-9563 mom/cleaver@yahoo.com

Ambulance President Jon Battelle (315)530-3306 laffdc3@gmail.com

Ambulance Vice President David Hoxie (315)727-3788 hoxie05@msn.com

Ambulance Secretary Merikay Harper (315)727-2712 johnmerikay@verizon.com

Ambulance Treasurer Ashlie Carrier (603) 289-7828 treasurer@lafayette-ambulance.com

Chief of Fire Car 1 Don Bush (315) 317-4933  chief@lafayettefireny.com

1st Asst. Chief of Fire Car 2 Jon Battelle (315) 530-3306 laffdc3@gmail.com

2nd Asst. Chief of Fire Car 3 David Hoxie (315) 727-3788 hoxie05@msn.com

Captain Station #1 Sean Doolittle (315) 558-8353 seandoolittle14@gmail.com

Captain Station #2 Bridget Snyder (315)708-2775 bridsnyd10@yahoo.com

Captain Rescue Josh Cudd (315) 663-7783 jcudd88@gmail.com

Captain Fire Police Debra Harper (315) 882-8870 lfdtreasurers@gmail.com

Jamesville Fire Dept Kevin Carver (315) 492-2872 (315) 439-2263 jvillefiredistrict@cnymail.com

President Kristin Watkins (315) 677-3152 kwatkins@liverpool.k12.ny.us

Treasurer Michelle O'Connor (315) 480-0052 oconnormm84@gmail.com

Secretary Amber Frost-Thayer (607) 221-4973 amber.frost.thayer@gmail.com

President Lisa Shenandoah-Kurtz (315) 415-7932 Ljkurtz1975@gmail.com

Vice President Heather Castleman (315) 420-9316 heather.castleman@gmail.com

Secretary Mackenzie McElhannon (315) 677-9063 mmcelhannon@lafayetteschools.org

Treasurer Peggy Fleischmann (315) 447-1692 peggyd159@aol.com

Contact Jennifer Covert (315) 637-3295 director@moweoc.org

Grimshaw Association of Parents & Staff (G.A.P.S.)  MEETS @ GRIMSHAW LIBRARY @6:30 1ST MONDAY OF THE MONTH

LaFayette High School Booster Club:

Meals on Wheels Church of the Nativity
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Optimist Club

President Kevin Lerch (315) 480-4114 kevin.lerch09@gmail.com

Vice Presenidt TBA

Secretary David Coakley (315) 559-5680 davidmcoakley@gmail.com

Treasurer Ken Gardiner (315) 439-1126 kgardiner@dmcpas.com

Office Official Office/Home Phone Alt. Phone Fax # Email 

Director Cathy Nagel (315) 677-5221 (315)677-9342 lafoutreach@gmail.com

Post Office (315) 677-3642 www.usps.com

Contact: Janine Baker (315)412-6093

Superintendent Kara Lux (315) 677-9728 (315) 677-3372 jbelfield@lafayetteschools.org

 Business Official Laurie Holtsbery (315) 677-5504 (315) 677-3372 lholtsbery@lafayetteschools.org

H.R./Payroll/ Stephanie Benner (315) 677-3144 (315) 677-3372 sbenner@lafayetteschools.org

Treasurer/Tax Collector Wendy Horner (315) 677-5503 (315) 677-3372 whorner@lafayetteschools.org

Accounts Payable Kim Reppi  (315)677-3372 kreppi@lafayetteschools.org

Sec. to Superintendent Paula Hibbert (315) 677-9728 (315) 677-3372 phibbert@lafayetteschools.org

High School Jason Ryan (315) 677-3131 (315) 677-5507 jpryan@lafayetteschools.org

Grimshaw Kari Lutters (315) 677-3152 (315) 677-3154 klutters@lafayetteschools.org

Onondaga Nation School John Gizzi (315) 469-6991 (315) 469-0994 jgizzi@lafayetteschools.org

Big Picture School Susan Hart (315) 504-1000 (315) 504-1004 shart@lafayetteschools.org

Transportation/Maintenance SupervisorRon Cooper (315) 677-7725 (315) 677-5298 rcooper@lafayetteschools.org

Transportation Director      Christine Finch (315) 677-9700 (315) 677-5298 cfinch@lafayetteschools.org

School District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Grimishaw:   5957 Route 20 W, LaFayette NY 13084   315-677-3152                      Big Picture School:   3122      US Route 11 N, LaFayette NY 13084  315-504- 1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

High School:  Route 11 N, LaFayette NY 13084              315-677-3131                     ONS:  3285 Route 11A, Nedrow NY 13120  315-469-6991

MEETS 1ST & 3RD THURSDAY OF THE MONTH

Quilters

Outreach, Inc.                       (315) 677-5221                                                                                                        Hours:  Tues.  9:30 AM - Noon &  Thurs.  5:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Odd Fellows                                          Lodge # 161                       (315)677-3630 MEETS 2ND & 4TH THURSDAY OF THE MONTH
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School Lunch Manager Rita Vedsted (315)677-9510 (315) 6773372 rvedsted@lafayetteschools.org

President Ronald Shawn Reyburn (315)663-6851 rreyburn@lafayetteschools.org

Vice President Amy Roe-Ryan (315)663-5047 aroeryan@lafayetteschoools.org

Trustee Margaret Durant

Trustee Larkin Podsiedlik lpodsiedlik@lafayetteschools.org

Trustee Michael LaCava (315)399-8345 mlacava@lafayetteschools.org

Trustee Amy Branch 

Trustee Benjamin Trowbridge

Office Official Office/Home Phone Alt. Phone Fax # Email 

President Shari Schlicht (315) 751-5654

Tour Host Jennifer Hopper (315) 469-6592

Contact / President Kathie Forrest (315) 481-4360 kathiepforrest@gmail.com

Commander TBA- Freida (315)677-9282

Auxillary Patty Young (315) 677-9282

Facilitiy Rental Mark Young (315)744-3799 (315)744-3799 m-sparky69@hotmail.com

Contact James McKenna (315)677-3131 jmckenna@lafayetteschools.org

Wellness Center                                                                                                          Hours:  Monday & Thursday nights  5:30 -7:30 pm ( except when school is closed )

VFW Post #1955 MEETS 2nd  THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH @ 7PM

School Board 5955 US Route 20 W, LaFayette, NY 13084

Senior Citizens MEETS 3RD WEDNESDAY OF THE MONTH @ NOON - FIREHOUSE #1

Southern Hills Garden Club MEETS 3RD TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH@ 7 PM (Fire House)
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